REC

11-13-2000



IEET

9-11-00

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Plea 10150	07512 ument
Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Net2000 Group, Inc.	Net2000 Communications Services, Inc.
1430 Springhill Road, Suite 401	2180 Fox Mill Road
McLean, Virginia 22102	Herndon, Virginia 20171
☐ Individual(s)	
13 Association (2 SP 11 200 S)	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐	
□ Corporation—State - Virginia □ Corpo	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation—State - Virginia ☐ Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership _
3. Nature of conveyance	⊠ Corporation-State Delaware i.1 Other
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	i1 Other
☐ Security Agreement	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United
⊠ Change of Name	States, a domestic representative designation is
☐ Other:	attached. ☐ Yes_t≥I No
Execution Date: October 7, 1997	Additional names/addresses attached? 디 Yes (N No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s).	
A Trademark Application No(s): 75582085	B: Trademark No(∙.) :
75502005	
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [¾] No
5. Is ime/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
d acument should be mailed	
	7 Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40
Julia Koontz	⊠ Endosed
Net2000 Communications 2180 Fox Mill Road	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account
Herndon, VA 20171	8 Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
the altached is a true copy of the original document.	3 3
	<i>i</i>
· A	1/
Julia Koontz Mulas	Kofnl
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 09/08/00
Total number of pages including cover sincet, attachments, and document: 1	
46a. (17.) dok	

09/25/2000 JJALLAN2 00000267 75582085 01 FC:481 40.6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0656

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0657